PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Vladimir Semenovich Tverskoi	12/27/2007	
Aleksei Vladimirovich Tverskoi	12/27/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAZARIUM LTD
Street Address:	P.O. Box 55
City:	Moscow
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	125195

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11914214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: RBallarini@Volpe-Koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Ballarini
Address Line 1: Volpe And Koenig P.C.

Address Line 2: 30 South 17th St., United Plaza, Ste1600 Address Line 4: Philadephia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAP-PT007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Ballarini

Total Attachments: 2

500456686

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020466 FRAME: 0803

.H \$40,00

CH

Attorney Docket No.: GAP-PT007 Client's Ref.No.:2420-300875US/011

ASSIGNMENT

For	valua	ble	consideration,	, We
-----	-------	-----	----------------	------

TVERSKOI, Vladimir Semenovich Leningradskoe shosse, 98-6-20, Moscow, 125195, Russia; TVERSKOI, Aleksei Vladimirovich Leningradskoe shosse, 98-6-20, Moscow, 125195, Russia

hereby assign to "PLAZARIUM LTD" a corporation of Russia, having a place of business at P.O. Box 55, Moscow, 125195, Russian Federation and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled: "BURNER", filed , 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/914,214 _____, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further a

assigns, with	at farmer comp	ochsacion to p	Scrioini such	iuwiui uo	is and i	o bigii bacii	101 11101
applications, a	assignments,	preliminary	Statements a	and other	lawful	documents	as the
Assignee may	reasonably requ	est to effectu	ate fully this	assignmen	t.		
Witnessed			(x)	Z.S. VERSKOI,	Vladimi	r S.	by:
Name: (x)	and the same of th	 ⊇n I.	_ Date	: Decemb	er 27	,2007	

Attorney Docket No.: GAP -PT007

Client's Ref.No.:2420-300875US/011

TVERSKOI, Aleksei V.

Witnessed

by:

Name: (x) as above

Date: December 27,2007

Name: (x) as above

Date: December 27,2007